7

o

Fixed assets

Current assets

ALEXANDRA MANSIONS LIMITED

(Company No. 01370048)

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 24 JUNE 2018

72,448

Creditors: Amounts falling due after more than one

year

Net current assets

Net assets

Capital and reserves

(1,436)

1 ACCOUNTING BASIS AND STANDARDS

2018
7,775

71,012

£78,787

£78,787

2017
7,775
71,727
(1,270)
70,457
£78,232
£78,232

The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention and in
accordance with FRS 105: The Financial Reporting Standard applicable to the Micro-entities

Regime.

2 STATUTORY INFORMATION

Alexandra Mansions Limited is a private company, limited by shares, registered in England
and Wales. The company’s registration number is 01370048 and the registered office address
is Wilberforce House, Station Road, London NW4 4QE

The financial statements are prepared in accordance with the micro-entity provisions of the Companies
Act 2006 and in accordance with FRS 105.

For the year ended 24 June 2018, the company was entitled to exemption from audit under the
Companies Act 2006 S477 relating to small companies and the members have not required the company
to obtain an audit of its accounts for the year in question in accordance with S476. The directors
acknowledge their responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006
with respect to accounting records and the preparation of accounts. These accounts have been prepared
in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies’ regime. The
Profit and Loss Account has not been delivered to the Registrar of Companies.

behalf by:

P A OATES )
<)

)

LFINN )

Directors

>
<
[a]
14
2
|
<«
[

- The accounts were approved by the board of directors on | { November 2018 and signed on its

N
\
'

I

IALAAT

17/11/2018 #226

COMPANIES HOUSE



