ALEXANDRA MANSIONS LIMITED (Company No. 01370048)

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 24 JUNE 2018

		<u>2018</u>		<u>2017</u>
Fixed assets		7,775		7,775
Current assets	72,448		71,727	
Creditors: Amounts falling due after more than one year	(1,436)		(1,270)	
Net current assets		71,012		70,457
Net assets		£78,787		£78,232
Capital and reserves		£78,787		£78,232

1 ACCOUNTING BASIS AND STANDARDS

The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with FRS 105: The Financial Reporting Standard applicable to the Micro-entities Regime.

2 STATUTORY INFORMATION

Alexandra Mansions Limited is a private company, limited by shares, registered in England and Wales. The company's registration number is 01370048 and the registered office address is Wilberforce House, Station Road, London NW4 4QE

The financial statements are prepared in accordance with the micro-entity provisions of the Companies Act 2006 and in accordance with FRS 105.

For the year ended 24 June 2018, the company was entitled to exemption from audit under the Companies Act 2006 S477 relating to small companies and the members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its accounts for the year in question in accordance with S476. The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 with respect to accounting records and the preparation of accounts. These accounts have been prepared in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies' regime. The Profit and Loss Account has not been delivered to the Registrar of Companies.

The accounts were approved by the board of directors on behalf by:

November 2018 and signed on its

P A OATES

I. FINN

Directors

A71WNLE2
A23 17/11/2018 #226

COMPANIES HOUSE

1